CLASS A MANUFACTURED HOMES

1. The manufactured home has a length not exceeding four (4) times its width, with length 
measured along the longest axis and width measured at the narrowest part of the other axis; 

2. The manufactured home has a minimum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of 
enclosed and heated living area; 

3. The pitch of the roof of the manufactured home has a minimum vertical rise of three and two-
tenths (3.2) feet for each twelve (12) feet of horizontal run and the roof is finished with a type of